



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS AND NUTRITIONAL

<b>OLIVERSE</b>	<b>PLANT ADDRESS</b>
-----------------	----------------------

[WWW.OLIVERSEFOODS.COM](http://WWW.OLIVERSEFOODS.COM)

95 Rang St-Louis, Sherrington

Quebec, Canada J0L 2N0



### PRODUCT: OLIVERSE CLASSIC FOODSERVICE POUCH



<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:</b>	Oliverse is a Mediterranean style olive based vegetable marinated ingredient			
<b>FOOD SAFETY CHARACTERISTICS:</b>	Contains Sulfates; May contain olive pits or pit fragments			
<b>INGREDIENTS STATEMENT (AS APPEARS ON LABEL):</b>	Mixed vegetables (in variable proportions: olives, sweet peppers, cauliflower, carrots, celery) Canola oil, Spices, Dehydrated minced Garlic, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium chloride, Lactic acid and Sulfates			
<b>PRODUCT CODES:</b>	<b>CODE</b>	<b>SIZE</b>	<b>UPC CASE</b>	<b>GTIN NUMBER</b>
	2001	16 oz/ 500ml (jar)	TBD	TDB
<b>ALLERGEN INFORMATION:</b>	Contains Sulfates			
<b>PACKAGING USED:</b>				
<b>CASE PACKAGING INFORMATION:</b>	<b>PACKAGING: PACK/SIZE</b>	<b>DIMENSIONS: H - W - L</b>	<b>CUBE :</b>	<b>GROSS WT/NET WT:</b>
	12/16oz	11.8 x 7.8 x 6.7		19.84 lbs.
<b>PALLET PACKAGING INFORMATION:</b>	<b>PALLET CONFIG: BLOCK/TIER</b>	<b>DIMENSIONS: H - W - L</b>	<b>CUBE:</b>	<b>GROSS WT/NET WT:</b>
Each block is stretch wrapped and pallet height depends on order size.	17/6			2084 lbs.
<b>CODE FORMAT:</b>	Julian Date Format: "xxxLx" Example: 085L4 (085 Julian = 25 March, L = Livabec, 4 = last year number 2024)			
<b>INTENDED USED:</b>	Oliverse is used as an ingredient or condiment for foodservice and retail			
<b>INTENDED CONSUMER:</b>	Foodservice and Retail consumers			
<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	2 years unopened at room temperature, once opened keep refrigerated, do not freeze			

<b>LABEL INSTRUCTIONS RELATED TO SAFETY:</b>	May contain olive pits. Refrigerate after opening.
<b>PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:</b>	Oliverse is used as an ingredient or condiment
<b>STORAGE &amp; DISTRIBUTION:</b>	Store and ship at room temperature, once opened keep refrigerated
<b>CERTIFIED:</b>	Certified to Safe Quality Foods (SQF)
<b>GENERAL INFORMATION:</b>	Gluten Free. Vegan
<b>REGULATORY:</b>	Manufactured in Canada
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:</b>	Olives: Spain / Greece
<b>CHEMICAL ANALYSIS:</b>	N/A
<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS:</b>	

**QUALITY APPROVED SIGNATURE:**

**QUALITY PRINTED NAME:**

**TITLE:**

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS:**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>Per 01 Oz</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>30</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 1.5g	<b>2%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 200mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 2g	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 12mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 50mg	1%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INITIAL RELEASE:** May 10, 2024

**REVISION LEVEL:**

**REVISION DATE:**

**PREPARED BY:** JILL ANN FALGIANO

**REVISED BY:**

FCE#11213

FDA Registration #  
11016801846

MID code  
CAALILIV95SHE

This is for information purposes only. These values do not release the user from the responsibility of product testing to determine the flavor's suitability in the intended application.

To the best of our knowledge, there is no FDA (Food and Drug Administration) or USDA (United States Department of Agriculture) legal definition of the term 'natural'